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Appendix F.  Descriptive Statistics for Roads in G1 Domain (VMT Wt. Avg describes the average of the variable 
in question on this road class, weighted according to link vehicle miles traveled.)   
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 Min 5th 10th 25th 50t

h  
75th 90th 95th Max 

1 Freeway1 1189 145 12,924,58
8  

           

 Speed 
(mph) 

   51.5 45.7 40.1 44.2 45.3 48.4 51.
7 

55.0 57.0 58.2 60.8 

 Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day) 

              
93,1
00  

         
95,46
9  

         
29,4
52  

         
50,4
30  

         
66,3
08  

         
75,3
14  

         
97,
903  

         
111,01
9  

         
118,5
37  

         
123,1
84  

         
181,1
23  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   13.5
% 

12.0
% 

5.1% 5.3% 10.3
% 

11.7
% 

13.
0% 

15.3% 18.5% 20.8% 25.5% 

2 HOV 780 101 1,488,283             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   54.8 45.4 11.2 44.0 49.4 54.7 55.
8 

58.0 59.4 59.6 64.1 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

              
14,5
46  

         
16,85
4  

                   
4  

               
621  

           
5,43
2  

         
11,0
37  

         
16,
610  

           
19,035  

           
21,04
3  

           
23,19
1  

           
24,51
8  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 

3 Expressw
ay 

13 6 264,201             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   22.5 21.6 16.3 16.6 17.8 20.0 22.
0 

25.9 27.7 30.5 31.2 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

              
44,6
20  

         
43,54
2  

         
40,5
06  

         
40,5
62  

         
40,8
06  

         
42,8
06  

         
44,
882  

           
46,554  

           
47,95
7  

           
49,53
1  

           
49,89
5  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   11.3
% 

10.0
% 

10.7
% 

10.7
% 

10.8
% 

11.1
% 

11.
2% 

11.6% 11.8% 11.9% 11.9% 

4 Principal 
Arterial 

1940 193 3,880,841             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   33.9 30.9 21.4 29.7 30.1 31.7 34.
2 

36.1 38.2 39.0 40.5 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

              
19,1
70  

         
25,47
5  

                   
4  

                   
4  

           
2,00
6  

           
9,62
7  

         
20,
124  

           
29,136  

           
34,73
0  

           
41,30
3  

           
56,98
0  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   3.1% 3.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 3.0
% 

4.0% 4.8% 4.9% 9.2% 

 

5 Minor 
Arterial 

3156 330 2,471,814             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   32.5 30.2 21.0 26.9 27.8 29.9 32.1 34.8 37.2 38.8 45.9 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

                 
9,350  

         
12,160  

                   
7  

               
246  

               
927  

           
3,765  

           
8,993  

           
13,174  

           
18,392  

           
21,887  

           
37,129  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   2.6% 2.7% 0.1% 1.3% 1.3% 1.6% 2.2% 3.1% 4.3% 5.6% 13.9% 

6 Major 
Collector 

405 40 108,105             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   31.3 26.8 23.8 26.1 26.4 27.8 31.0 35.0 35.4 35.4 35.4 

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
1	
  The	
  NCOR	
  near	
  road	
  monitoring	
  standard	
  has	
  a	
  threshold	
  of	
  250,000	
  AADT	
  (annual	
  average	
  daily	
  traffic).	
  	
  
Since	
  the	
  values	
  in	
  this	
  appendix	
  are	
  per	
  direction	
  of	
  travel,	
  the	
  value	
  in	
  this	
  table	
  that	
  would	
  trigger	
  the	
  
NCOR	
  threshold	
  would	
  be	
  125,000	
  traffic	
  volume,	
  which	
  is	
  equivalent	
  to	
  about	
  the	
  95th	
  percentile	
  roadway.	
  



  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

                 
2,738  

           
6,791  

                   
4  

                   
4  

                   
4  

                   
4  

               
321  

             
5,322  

             
7,576  

           
12,579  

           
17,504  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   2.5% 2.1% 1.1% 1.3% 1.5% 2.4% 2.4% 2.5% 3.6% 4.2% 6.9% 

7 Minor 
Collector 

45 3 1,862             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   24.0 24.6 23.8 23.8 23.8 23.8 23.8 23.8 23.8 27.0 29.8 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

                    
840  

               
788  

                   
1  

               
363  

               
888  

               
888  

               
888  

                 
888  

                 
888  

                 
888  

                 
888  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 

8 Ramp 3118 107 1,016,339             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   26.0 24.5 3.0 16.6 17.6 20.5 27.5 29.5 32.7 36.2 44.2 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

                 
7,611  

         
18,295  

                   
9  

                 
98  

               
717  

           
2,578  

           
5,959  

             
8,697  

           
14,128  

           
27,921  

           
42,807  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   5.6% 7.6% 1.5% 1.8% 2.1% 2.7% 3.8% 6.8% 11.6% 15.7% 24.2% 

9 Local, 
Neighbor, 
Rural 

51174 2210 837,777             

 Speed 
(mph) 

   17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 

  Traffic 
Volume 
(veh/day)  

                    
379  

               
379  

               
379  

               
379  

               
379  

               
379  

               
379  

                 
379  

                 
379  

                 
379  

                 
379  

 HDV 
Fraction 

   2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 

 


